
2017 Friday Track League
Round 2 Results

Date: Friday, 2nd June 2017 Anna Meares Velodrome, QLD

Chief Commissaire: Tony Torr Organiser:  Cycling Queensland
Saturday, June 03 2017 3:36:39pm
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Event 1: Under 13/15 Scratch Race
8 Laps - Result

1. 88 Ryan ELLIOTT (Balmoral)
2. 89 Mitchell LOHMANN (Balmoral)
3. 91 Luke RICHERT (Gold Coast Goldstars)

Event 2: D-Grade Elimination
 - Provisional Result

1. 70 Duncan ALLEN (Bundaberg)
2. 72 Jacob WAAKA (Darling Downs)
3. 93 Steven BROWN (Balmoral)
4. 77 Ryan BENNETT (Balmoral)
5. 83 Dennis GOOS (Ipswich)
6. 75 Gary LEONARD (Ipswich)
7. 86 Craig MAULTBY (Beaudesert)
8. 78 David JACOBS (Gold Coast Goldstars)
9. 79 Richard WATSON (Darling Downs)
10. 87 Richard TABAKA (Murwillumbah)
11. 73 David WATLING (Kangaroo Point)
12. 76 Viviana METZROTH (Brisbane)
13. 80 Andrew COLLINS (Balmoral)
14. 84 Keith HAM (Kangaroo Point)
15. 82 Jenny GOODWIN (Ipswich)

Event 3: B-Grade Heart Starter
8 Laps - Provisional Result

1. 36 Chris ELDER (University of Queensland)
2. 38 Neil HAMEY (Hamilton Wheelers)
3. 27 Douglas HIGGINSON (University of Queensland)
4. 34 Beau HANLON (Balmoral)
5. 28 Darren TOMS (Wynnum Redlands)
6. 24 Christian PLACE (Balmoral)
7. 5 Mark GIBBS (Gold Coast)
8. 45 Ethan VIVIERS (Balmoral)
9. 29 Gabriel YATES (Wynnum Redlands)
10. 30 Liam ELLIOTT (Balmoral)
11. 26 Matt HICKEY (Darling Downs)
12. 25 Robert WALKER (Darling Downs)
13. 31 Simon SIROTTI (Ipswich)
14. 35 Shannon DUGGAN (University of Queensland)
15. 44 Glenn SEARLE (University of Queensland)
16. 42 Courtney MCGOWAN (University of Queensland)
17. 33 Matthew WYNN (Kangaroo Point)
18. 39 Christopher HENDEY (Kangaroo Point)
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Event 3: B-Grade Heart Starter (continued)
8 Laps - Provisional Result

19. 46 Simon WILSON (Kangaroo Point)
20. 32 Anthony LANE (Darling Downs)
21. 40 Matthew LOCKER (Darling Downs)

Event 4: C-Grade Elimination
 - Provisional Result

1. 47 Jamie O'NEILL (Brisbane)
2. 49 Austin ALLEN (Bundaberg)
3. 52 Robert DARLEY (Gold Coast)
4. 55 Neil DUNCAN (Wynnum Redlands)
5. 68 Scott SMITH. (University of Queensland)
6. 59 Lizzi BYRNE (Balmoral)
7. 67 Jamie SHARPE (Ipswich)
8. 51 Phil JONES (Hamilton Wheelers)
9. 62 Lauren LEAVER (University of Queensland)
10. 63 Hallie LEVETT (Kangaroo Point)
11. 61 Ian COLLINS (Kangaroo Point)
12. 69 Paul STEVENS (Lifecycle)
13. 53 Theng CHEN (University of Queensland)
14. 58 Chloe BREWER (Townsville)
15. 65 Gordon PATRICK (Gold Coast)
16. 60 Adam CLARK (Lifecycle)
17. 56 Julie BARNETT (Gold Coast Goldstars)
18. 54 Darcy PHELAN (University of Queensland)

Event 5: A-Grade Heart Starter
8 Laps - Result

1. 1 Jordan KERBY (Hamilton Wheelers)
2. 3 Jake VAN DER VLIET (Sunshine Coast)
3. 6 Cameron CAMPLING (Brisbane)
4. 12 Jeremy BRIGGS (University of Queensland)
5. 19 James MORIARTY (Balmoral)
6. 14 Kristina CLONAN (Sunshine Coast)
7. 8 Patrick WEINRAUCH (University of Queensland)
8. 11 Nicholas BANKS-WATSON (Balmoral)
9. 15 Scott DUNCAN (Wynnum Redlands)
10. 23 Hamish WRIGHT (Mackay)
11. 22 Darcy WHITTAKER (Balmoral)
12. 2 Blake QUICK (Balmoral)
13. 9 James BLIGHT (Geelong)
14. 16 John EDER (Ipswich)
15. 20 Samuel O'DEA (Bendigo & District)
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Event 5: A-Grade Heart Starter (continued)
8 Laps - Result

16. 18 Callum MCDONALD (University of Queensland)
17. 10 Matthew FILE (Gold Coast)
18. 17 Joel HIGGINBOTHAM (Cycling Queensland)

Event 6: B-Grade Scratch Race
20 Laps - Result

1. 45 Ethan VIVIERS (Balmoral)
2. 24 Christian PLACE (Balmoral)
3. 30 Liam ELLIOTT (Balmoral)
dnf 43 Robert REID (University of Queensland)
5. 26 Matt HICKEY (Darling Downs)
6. 29 Gabriel YATES (Wynnum Redlands)
7. 5 Mark GIBBS (Gold Coast)
8. 28 Darren TOMS (Wynnum Redlands)
9. 25 Robert WALKER (Darling Downs)
10. 34 Beau HANLON (Balmoral)
11. 31 Simon SIROTTI (Ipswich)
12. 39 Christopher HENDEY (Kangaroo Point)
13. 40 Matthew LOCKER (Darling Downs)
14. 35 Shannon DUGGAN (University of Queensland)
15. 46 Simon WILSON (Kangaroo Point)
dnf 38 Neil HAMEY (Hamilton Wheelers)
dnf 32 Anthony LANE (Darling Downs)
dnf 36 Chris ELDER (University of Queensland)
dnf 33 Matthew WYNN (Kangaroo Point)

Event 7a: D-Grade Kierin Heat 1
6 Laps  Top 2 to Final - Result

1. 70 Duncan ALLEN (Bundaberg)
2. 80 Andrew COLLINS (Balmoral)
3. 79 Richard WATSON (Darling Downs)

Event 7b: D-Grade Kierin Heat 2
6 Laps  Top 2 to Final - Result

1. 72 Jacob WAAKA (Darling Downs)
2. 93 Steven BROWN (Balmoral)
3. 78 David JACOBS (Gold Coast Goldstars)
4. 82 Jenny GOODWIN (Ipswich)
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Event 7c: D-Grade Kierin Heat 3
6 Laps  Top 2 to Final - Result

1. 73 David WATLING (Kangaroo Point)
2. 77 Ryan BENNETT (Balmoral)
3. 83 Dennis GOOS (Ipswich)
4. 87 Richard TABAKA (Murwillumbah)

Event 7d: D-Grade Kierin Heat 4
6 Laps  Top 2 to Final - Result

1. 86 Craig MAULTBY (Beaudesert)
2. 75 Gary LEONARD (Ipswich)
3. 76 Viviana METZROTH (Brisbane)
4. 84 Keith HAM (Kangaroo Point)

Event 8: C-Grade Tempo Race
15 Laps - Provisional Result

Pts1. 47 Jamie O'NEILL (Brisbane) 4
2. 68 Scott SMITH. (University of Queensland) 3
3. 58 Chloe BREWER (Townsville) 2
4. 67 Jamie SHARPE (Ipswich) 2
5. 54 Darcy PHELAN (University of Queensland) 1
6. 61 Ian COLLINS (Kangaroo Point)
7. 51 Phil JONES (Hamilton Wheelers)
8. 69 Paul STEVENS (Lifecycle)
9. 55 Neil DUNCAN (Wynnum Redlands)
10. 56 Julie BARNETT (Gold Coast Goldstars)
11. 59 Lizzi BYRNE (Balmoral)
12. 49 Austin ALLEN (Bundaberg)
13. 65 Gordon PATRICK (Gold Coast)
14. 63 Hallie LEVETT (Kangaroo Point)
15. 48 Peter JANSEN (Hamilton Wheelers)
15. 50 David GREEN (Wynnum Redlands)
15. 52 Robert DARLEY (Gold Coast)
15. 53 Theng CHEN (University of Queensland)
15. 57 Ben BLUNDELL (ADF Cycling)
15. 60 Adam CLARK (Lifecycle)
15. 62 Lauren LEAVER (University of Queensland)
15. 64 Gordon PATRICK (Gold Coast)
15. 66 Giovanni RIZZO (University of Queensland)

Event 9: Under 13/15 Snowball
8 Laps - Result

Pts1. 88 Ryan ELLIOTT (Balmoral) 15
2. 89 Mitchell LOHMANN (Balmoral) 13
3. 91 Luke RICHERT (Gold Coast Goldstars)
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Event 10a: A-Grade Sprint Derby Heat 1
3 Laps - Result

1. 12 Jeremy BRIGGS (University of Queensland)
2. 2 Blake QUICK (Balmoral)
3. 11 Nicholas BANKS-WATSON (Balmoral)
4. 20 Samuel O'DEA (Bendigo & District)

Event 10b: A-Grade Sprint Derby Heat 2
3 Laps - Result

1. 19 James MORIARTY (Balmoral)
2. 14 Kristina CLONAN (Sunshine Coast)
3. 1 Jordan KERBY (Hamilton Wheelers)
4. 3 Jake VAN DER VLIET (Sunshine Coast)
5. 10 Matthew FILE (Gold Coast)

Event 10c: A-Grade Sprint Derby Heat 3
3 Laps - Result

1. 23 Hamish WRIGHT (Mackay)
2. 9 James BLIGHT (Geelong)
3. 15 Scott DUNCAN (Wynnum Redlands)
4. 18 Callum MCDONALD (University of Queensland)

Event 10d: A-Grade Sprint Derby Heat 4
3 Laps - Result

1. 17 Joel HIGGINBOTHAM (Cycling Queensland)
2. 8 Patrick WEINRAUCH (University of Queensland)
3. 6 Cameron CAMPLING (Brisbane)
4. 16 John EDER (Ipswich)
5. 22 Darcy WHITTAKER (Balmoral)

Event 11: D-Grade Kierin Final
6 Laps - Provisional Result

1. 73 David WATLING (Kangaroo Point)
2. 70 Duncan ALLEN (Bundaberg)
3. 72 Jacob WAAKA (Darling Downs)
4. 93 Steven BROWN (Balmoral)
5. 77 Ryan BENNETT (Balmoral)
6. 86 Craig MAULTBY (Beaudesert)
7. 75 Gary LEONARD (Ipswich)

Event 12a: C-Grade Sprint Derby Heat 1
3 Laps - Result

1. 47 Jamie O'NEILL (Brisbane)
2. 58 Chloe BREWER (Townsville)
3. 59 Lizzi BYRNE (Balmoral)
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Event 12b: C-Grade Sprint Derby Heat 2
3 Laps - Result

1. 57 Ben BLUNDELL (ADF Cycling)
2. 49 Austin ALLEN (Bundaberg)
3. 60 Adam CLARK (Lifecycle)
4. 69 Paul STEVENS (Lifecycle)

Event 12c: C-Grade Sprint Derby Heat 3
3 Laps - Result

1. 68 Scott SMITH. (University of Queensland)
2. 61 Ian COLLINS (Kangaroo Point)
3. 51 Phil JONES (Hamilton Wheelers)

Event 12d: C-Grade Sprint Derby Heat 4
3 Laps - Result

1. 52 Robert DARLEY (Gold Coast)
2. 62 Lauren LEAVER (University of Queensland)
3. 67 Jamie SHARPE (Ipswich)
4. 55 Neil DUNCAN (Wynnum Redlands)

Event 12e: C-Grade Sprint Derby Heat 5
3 Laps - Result

1. 54 Darcy PHELAN (University of Queensland)
2. 53 Theng CHEN (University of Queensland)
3. 65 Gordon PATRICK (Gold Coast)
4. 63 Hallie LEVETT (Kangaroo Point)

Event 13: Worlds Fastest Lap
 - Result

1. 56 Julie BARNETT (Gold Coast Goldstars) 16.375

Event 14a: B-Grade Kierin Heat 1
6 Laps  Top 2 to Final - Provisional Result

1. 24 Christian PLACE (Balmoral)
2. 40 Matthew LOCKER (Darling Downs)
3. 32 Anthony LANE (Darling Downs)
4. 42 Courtney MCGOWAN (University of Queensland)

Event 14b: B-Grade Kierin Heat 2
6 Laps  Top 2 to Final - Result

1. 25 Robert WALKER (Darling Downs)
2. 43 Robert REID (University of Queensland)
3. 30 Liam ELLIOTT (Balmoral)
4. 33 Matthew WYNN (Kangaroo Point)
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Event 14c: B-Grade Kierin Heat 3
6 Laps  Top 2 to Final - Result

1. 38 Neil HAMEY (Hamilton Wheelers)
2. 26 Matt HICKEY (Darling Downs)
3. 29 Gabriel YATES (Wynnum Redlands)
4. 34 Beau HANLON (Balmoral)
5. 5 Mark GIBBS (Gold Coast)
6. 44 Glenn SEARLE (University of Queensland)

Event 14d: B-Grade Kierin Heat 4
6 Laps  Top 2 to Final - Result

1. 27 Douglas HIGGINSON (University of Queensland)
2. 36 Chris ELDER (University of Queensland)
3. 28 Darren TOMS (Wynnum Redlands)
4. 46 Simon WILSON (Kangaroo Point)
5. 45 Ethan VIVIERS (Balmoral)

Event 15: D-Grade Tempo Race
15 Laps - Provisional Result

Pts1. 70 Duncan ALLEN (Bundaberg) 7
2. 72 Jacob WAAKA (Darling Downs) 2
3. 93 Steven BROWN (Balmoral) 1
4. 79 Richard WATSON (Darling Downs) 1
5. 77 Ryan BENNETT (Balmoral) 1
6. 80 Andrew COLLINS (Balmoral)
7. 78 David JACOBS (Gold Coast Goldstars)
8. 71 Scott GREEN (Balmoral)
8. 73 David WATLING (Kangaroo Point)
8. 74 Roan MORWOOD-PORTOLES (Lifecycle)
8. 75 Gary LEONARD (Ipswich)
8. 76 Viviana METZROTH (Brisbane)
8. 81 Paul FARRINGTON (Lifecycle)
8. 82 Jenny GOODWIN (Ipswich)
8. 83 Dennis GOOS (Ipswich)
8. 84 Keith HAM (Kangaroo Point)
8. 85 Sonya KEAY (Lifecycle)
8. 86 Craig MAULTBY (Beaudesert)
8. 87 Richard TABAKA (Murwillumbah)

Event 16: A-Grade Sprint Derby Semi Final 1
3 Laps - Result

1. 12 Jeremy BRIGGS (University of Queensland)
2. 14 Kristina CLONAN (Sunshine Coast)
3. 2 Blake QUICK (Balmoral)
4. 19 James MORIARTY (Balmoral)
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Event 16b: A Grate Sprint Derby Semi 2
 - Result

1. 8 Patrick WEINRAUCH (University of Queensland)
2. 17 Joel HIGGINBOTHAM (Cycling Queensland)
3. 23 Hamish WRIGHT (Mackay)
4. 9 James BLIGHT (Geelong)

Event 17: C-Grade Sprint Derby Semi Final
3 Laps - Result

1. 47 Jamie O'NEILL (Brisbane)
2. 68 Scott SMITH. (University of Queensland)
3. 49 Austin ALLEN (Bundaberg)
4. 58 Chloe BREWER (Townsville)

Event 17b: C-Grade Sprint Derby Semi 2
 - Result

1. 52 Robert DARLEY (Gold Coast)
2. 62 Lauren LEAVER (University of Queensland)
3. 53 Theng CHEN (University of Queensland)
4. 54 Darcy PHELAN (University of Queensland)
5. 61 Ian COLLINS (Kangaroo Point)

Event 18 :  Worlds Fastest Lap - Start List
38 Neil HAMEY (Hamilton Wheelers)

Event 19a: A-Grade Sprint Derby B-Final
3 Laps - Provisional Result

1. 23 Hamish WRIGHT (Mackay)

Event 19b: A-Grade Sprint Derby A-Final
3 Laps - Result

1. 17 Joel HIGGINBOTHAM (Cycling Queensland)
2. 14 Kristina CLONAN (Sunshine Coast)
3. 8 Patrick WEINRAUCH (University of Queensland)
4. 12 Jeremy BRIGGS (University of Queensland)

Event 20: Worlds Fastest Lap
 - Result

1. 1 Jordan KERBY (Hamilton Wheelers) 13.710

Event 21a: C-Grade Sprint Derby B-Final
3 Laps - Result

1. 53 Theng CHEN (University of Queensland)
2. 58 Chloe BREWER (Townsville)
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Event 21a: C-Grade Sprint Derby B-Final (continued)
3 Laps - Result

3. 61 Ian COLLINS (Kangaroo Point)
4. 49 Austin ALLEN (Bundaberg)
5. 54 Darcy PHELAN (University of Queensland)

Event 21b: C-Grade Sprint Derby A-Final
3 Laps - Result

1. 68 Scott SMITH. (University of Queensland)
2. 47 Jamie O'NEILL (Brisbane)
3. 62 Lauren LEAVER (University of Queensland)
4. 52 Robert DARLEY (Gold Coast)

Event 22: B-Grade Kierin Final
6 Laps - Result

1. 25 Robert WALKER (Darling Downs)
2. 24 Christian PLACE (Balmoral)
3. 43 Robert REID (University of Queensland)
4. 36 Chris ELDER (University of Queensland)
5. 38 Neil HAMEY (Hamilton Wheelers)
6. 26 Matt HICKEY (Darling Downs)
7. 27 Douglas HIGGINSON (University of Queensland)
8. 40 Matthew LOCKER (Darling Downs)

Event 23: A-Grade Scratch Race
25 Laps - Result

1. 1 Jordan KERBY (Hamilton Wheelers)
2. 2 Blake QUICK (Balmoral)
3. 3 Jake VAN DER VLIET (Sunshine Coast)
4. 19 James MORIARTY (Balmoral)
5. 11 Nicholas BANKS-WATSON (Balmoral)
6. 23 Hamish WRIGHT (Mackay)
7. 10 Matthew FILE (Gold Coast)
8. 18 Callum MCDONALD (University of Queensland)
9. 14 Kristina CLONAN (Sunshine Coast)
10. 22 Darcy WHITTAKER (Balmoral)
11. 15 Scott DUNCAN (Wynnum Redlands)
dnf 8 Patrick WEINRAUCH (University of Queensland)
dnf 6 Cameron CAMPLING (Brisbane)
dnf 20 Samuel O'DEA (Bendigo & District)
dnf 12 Jeremy BRIGGS (University of Queensland)
dnf 9 James BLIGHT (Geelong)

End of Session Next Round 7th July


